OP \$200,00 1090760

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the description of conveying party's state of incorporation from California to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 019445 Frame 0360. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the attached corrected assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
X-Ether, Inc.	06/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transpacific Technologies, LLC			
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	DELAWARE			
Postal Code:	19808			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10907606
PCT Number:	US0613128
PCT Number:	US0760777
Application Number:	11307016
Application Number:	60593492

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)210-0317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 697-0575

Email: lindsey.hunt@omikronlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Omikron IP Law Group

Address Line 1: 16325 Boones Ferry Road, Suite 105
Address Line 4: Lake Oswego, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002.D099

PATENT

500572903 REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0830

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Chang			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignment Doc#page1.tif				
source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignm	source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignment Doc#page2.tif			
source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignment Doc#page3.tif				
source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignment Doc#page4.tif				
source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignment Doc#page5.tif				
source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignment Doc#page6.tif				
source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignm	ent Doc#page7.tif			
source=X-Ether Inc to Transpacific Assignment Doc#page8.tif				

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0831 6/19/2007 10:45:01 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:PAUL TOMITA COMPANY:F(EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1

PATENT	ASSIGNMEN	ΙT
--------	-----------	----

Electronic Version v1.1

06/18/2007

Stylesheet Version v			500298272		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
X-ether, Inc.				06/05/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	Transpacific	Techno	ologies, LLC		
Street Address:	2711 Center	ville Ros	ad, Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19805				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		
Application Number: 109076		6 06			
PCT Number:	T Number: US0613128				
PCT Number:	CT Number: US0760777				
Application Number:	Application Number: 11307		016		
Application Number:	Application Number: 60593492				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (415)705-6383 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:					
Email: ptomita@dergnoah.com Correspondent Name: Paul Tomita					
Address Line 1: Four Embercadero Center, Suite 1450					
•			lero Center, Suite 1450		
•	Four Em	bercad	iero Center, Suite 1450 CALIFORNIA 94111		
Address Line 1:	Four Em San F <i>r</i> ai	bercad			

REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0832

USPTO 6/19/2007 10:45:01 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server TO:PAUL TOMITA COMPANY:F(EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 1(

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0833

Ne. 6/14/2008 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, X-ether, Inc., a California corporation having offices at 2005 De La Cruz Blvd. Suite 225, Santa Clara, CA 95050, U.S.A., ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Transpacific Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, excluding the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents that have been abandoned as of the date of today and that are no longer capable of being revived, all right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to all of the following listed in Attachment (collectively, the "Putent Rights"):

- (a) the provisional patent applications, patent applications and patents listed below (the "Patents");
- (b) all provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents or other governmental grants or issuances (i) to which any of the Patents directly or indirectly claims priority and/or (ii) for which any of the Patents directly or indirectly forms a basis for priority;
- (c) reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, and divisions of any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b);
- (d) foreign patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances;
- (e) any of the foregoing in categories (a) through (d), whether or not expressly listed as Patents below and whether or not rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (f) the rights to all inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries described in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (e) and all other rights arising out of such inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries:
- (g) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the any of the foregoing categories (a) through (f), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (h) causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights, including, without limitation, all rights under Patents and/or under or on account of any of the foregoing categories (a) through (g) to
 - (i) damages,
 - (ii) injunctive relief, and
 - (iii) other remedies of any kind

11

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(i)all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents or any of the foregoing categories (b) through (h). Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that:

- (1) Assignor has the full power and authority, and has obtained all third party consents, approvals and/or other authorizations required to enter into this Agreement and to carry out its obligations hereunder, including the assignment of the Patent Rights to Assignee;
- (2) Assignor owns all right, title, and interest to the Patent Rights, including, without limitation, all right, title, and interest to sue for infringement of the Patent Rights. Assignor has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for the Patent Rights as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction. The Patent Rights are free and clear of all liens, claims, mortgages, security interests or other encumbrances, and restrictions. There are no actions, suits, investigations, claims or proceedings threatened, pending or in progress relating in any way to the Patent Rights. There are no existing contracts, agreements, options, commitments, proposals, bids, offers, or rights with, to, or in any person to acquire any of the Patent Rights.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation, the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance will include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights. With prior written approval by Assignee, Assignee will pay Assignor's reasonable costs and expenses. The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR

* ----

Name: Van Chang

Title: CEO & President

Attachment

Appin No.	Patent No.	Title	Country	Filing Date
10/907,606	:	MULTI-BAND OR WIDE-BAND ANTENNA	us	04/07/2005
PCT/US2006/13128	1 3	MULTI-BAND OR WIDE-BAND ANTENNA	wo	04/06/2006
PCT/US07/60777		RFID ANTENNA	wo	01/19/2007
11/307,016		RFID ANTENNA	us	01/19/2006

\\.\

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

Delaware
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, X-ether, Inc., a Catifornia corporation having offices at 2005 De La Cruz Blvd. Suite 225, Santa Clara, CA 95050, U.S.A., ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Transpacific Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind listed in Attachment (the "Certain Assets"):

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to invention, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed below, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets. The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this Maday of June 2007.

ASSIGNOR

Name: Van Chang

Title: CEO & President

Attachment

Appin No.	Patent No.	Title	Country	Filing Date
60/593,492		RFID ANTENNA	บร	01/19/2005

WC

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 06/20/2008